It is hereby notified for general information all concerned that Court of the Principal Senior Civil Judge and Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Khedbrahma will be functioning at the newly constructed Court Building at Khedbrahma with effect from 01.05.2022 B.O.H. The address of newly constructed building is as under,

## Address:-

"The Principal Senior Civil Judge and Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate Court,"

Undva, Khedbrahma-Ambaji Highway,
Near New APMC Market,
Opp. Raghu Chhaya Hotel, Khedbrahma
Pin Code No.383255
Telephone No.02775-220011
Email:-khed.court@gmail.com

District Court, S.K. District, Himmatnagar.

Sd/-

Principal District Judge, Sabarkantha, Himmatnagar.

## Date: 30/04/2022.

- 1. The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat @ Sola, Ahmedabad (By Letter)
- 2. The Accountant General, Gujarat State, Rajkot / Ahmedabad.
- 3. The Manager, Government Press, Vadodara for information and with a request to publish the same in next issue of the G.G.S. Part 1.
- 4. The Secretary, Legal Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 5. The Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Bhdra, Ahmedabad. (By Email
- 6. The Principal Judge, All Family Courts, (By Email)

**Copy F.W.Cs for information and necessary action :** 

- 7. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Ahmedabad. (By Email)
- 8. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, All District Courts (By Email)
- 9. The District Magistrate, Collector Office, Jilla seva sadan, Himmatnagar.
- 10. The Superintendent of Police, Sabarkantha at Himmatnagar..
- 11. The Superintendent, Sub Jail, Sabarkantha at Himmatnagar.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, R & B Division, Himmatnagar.
- 13. The Additional / 2nd Additional District Judge, Himmatnagar / Idar.
- 14. The Full-Time Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Himmatnagar.
- 15. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, Himmatnagar /Idar/Prantij/ Khedbrahma.
- 16. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Himmatnagar.
- 17. The Additional / 2<sup>nd</sup>/3<sup>rd</sup> / 4th Additional Senior Civil Judge, Himmatnagar/Idar.
- 18. The Principal Civil Judge, Talod/Vijaynagar/Vadali/Poshina.
- 19. The Additional/2nd/3rd/4<sup>th</sup>/5<sup>th</sup>/6<sup>th</sup> Additional Civil Judge, Himmatnagar/Prantij.
- 20. The District Government Pleader/A.G.P., Himmatnagar/Idar.
- 21. The President, Bar Association, Himmatnagar /Idar /Prantij /Talod /Vadali /Khedbrahma /Vijaynagar/Poshina.
- 22. The Jailor, Central Jail, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad.
- 23. The Superintendent, Sub-Jail, Sabarkantha at Himmatnagar.
- 24. The Superintendent, Remand Home, Himmatnagar.
- 25. Steno Branch, District Court, Himmatnagar / Principal Senior Civil Court, Himmatnagar.
- 26. The Nazir/Record Keeper, District Court, Himamtnagar
- 27. The Head Clerk, Judicial, Inspection, M.A.C.T. Branch District Court, Himamtnagar
- 28. The Superintendent, Main Court, Himmatnagar.
- 29. The Superintendent, D.L.S.A./TLSC/ Assistant, Library / Bailiff Branch, Himmatnagar.
- 30. The Computer Branch, District Court, S.K. at Himmatnagar.
- 31. Copy to be affixed on notice board.